REBEL DOG 2024 CHARITY TEE CONTEST PARENTAL CONSENT & RELEASE



This form must be signed by both the person under 18 that is entering the contest ("Entrant") and the legal parent/guardian of the Entrant ("Parent/Guardian"). In consideration for the Entrant's participation via submission of their original artwork ("Artwork") in the Rebel Dog 2024 Charity Tee Contest ("Contest") the Parent/Guardian acknowledges and agrees to the following:

1. I have read, understand, complied with, and accept the rules, terms, and conditions for the Rebel Dog 2024 Charity Tee Contest as follows and as appear on the Contest Submission Form.

ENTRANCE & PRIZES: Entrants under 18 years of age must submit this fully completed parental consent form and upload it along with the Entrant's Artwork submission. One (1) winner will be chosen, who will have their artwork printed on a t-shirt available for pre-order through Rebel Dog and will also receive a \$500 Rebel Dog gift card, a 12 oz bag of coffee, and a t-shirt in their size. Winning Entrant (or Parent/Guardian) may be required to show proof of ID to redeem prizes. No purchase necessary. **TERMS & CONDITIONS:** Upon submission of Artwork at www.rebeldogcoffeeco.com/contest and/or by any other means to Rebel Dog Coffee Co., LLC for entrance in the Rebel Dog 2024 Charity Tee Design Contest, you allow the Company the rights to use the submitted Artwork for the purpose of the 2024 Charity Tee. By submitting the Artwork, you acknowledge that Rebel Dog may use your/the Entrant's information to contact you/the Entrant about future use of the Artwork under new terms, as well. By submitting Artwork, you and the Entrant agree that you/the Entrant will not use any official Company logos for any purpose outside of their Artwork entry into this Contest or content otherwise produced for Rebel Dog Coffee Co. By submitting Artwork, you acknowledge that it may not be considered for the Contest if it (1) uses more than three colors, (2) contains any profanities, slurs, or references to/innuendos of any other material deemed inappropriate or explicit by the Company, or (3) is submitted after the deadline of 11:59:59 PM, EDT on Sunday, March 17th, 2024.

- 2. I warrant and represent that the Entrant identified below created the Artwork (excluding any use of Company logo) submitted to the Contest. I further warrant and represent that the Artwork submitted has not been previously published for any purpose outside of this Contest.
- 3. I hereby release, discharge, and hold harmless Rebel Dog Coffee Co. and its successors, assigns, officers, employees, and agents from and against any and all liability, loss, damange, expense, from any claims which may be asserted by or through me or my representatives, of any kind whatsoever, whether in contract or in tort, arising directly or indirectly as a result of or related to the Entrant's participation in the Contest, and the Entrant's acceptance and use of any prize awarded.
- 4. I consent to the use of the Entrant's name, short biography (written by the Entrant on submission form), pictures, portraits, photographs, voice or likeness, and the Artwork submitted by the Entrant in the Contest, in any form for editorial, advertising, promotional, and trade purposes in connection with the promotion of the 2024 Charity Tee by Rebel Dog Coffee Co.

ENTRANT NAME:		
SIGNATURE:	DATE:	
PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME:		
SIGNATURE:	DATE:	